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Anti-Ragging Committee (Institute-Level) for the Session 2025-26 

Institute -level Anti- Ragging Committee is constituted to curb ragging for the academic 
session 2025-26. The students facing problem should contact to the committee members immediately. 

Name of the committee members 

Dr.A.N.Nanhai(Pricipal) 
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Paramhansa Ramkrushna Maunibaba Shikshan Sanstha's 
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AND TECHNODLOGY 
Recognized by A.l.C.TLE. New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra 

Permanently Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati 

Adv. Vrushali R. Bondre 

annprincipal55@gmail.com 

Secretary 

Mr. U. M. Mohod (Assistant Professor) 
ummohod@gmail.com 
Prof.Pradeep S. Ingle (Assistant Professor) 
pradip.ingle@accc.ac.in 
Mr J.A.Wakode (Assistant Professor) 
Jeevidha wakode@rediffmail.com 
Mr.N. J. Wankhade (Assistant Professor) 
9145671225njw@gnail.com 
Miss Sarita T. Sawale(Assistant Professor) 
Sarita.sawale(@gmail.com 
Miss Swati S. Gore (Warden-Girls Hostel) 
Swatideshmane94@gmail.com 

Sanjay G.Khedekar (Local Media) 
sakalchk@gnail.com 
Rahul Sawdatkar (NGO) 
rsmeanswearl51@gmail.com 

Mr.Kunal Zalte (Civi! Services) 
kunalzalte(@gmail.com 

Mr.V.N.Nanhai (Lawyer) 
vilas nan@yahoo.co.in 

Mr.Purushottam Aghao (Police) 
(B.No.2055) 

Mr.Vikas P. Gavhad (Rep. Of Parents) 
Sunilpadol8483@gmail.com 

Mr.D.K.Lanke (Sports Department) 
dklanke 14S6@redifmail.com 
Mr.S.J. Chaudhari (Non Teaching Staff) 

msunil67@rediffmail.com 
Miss Gayatri S. Karande (Rep. Of girl Student) 
karandegayatri777@gmail.com 
Mr.Vivek S. Patil (Rep. Of Student) 
Vikipatil972@gmail.com 

Designation 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Dr. A. N. Nanhai 
Principal 

Member 

Date. 

Contact No. 

9860729013 

8805709040 

9975854575 

9850350754 

9145671225 

9881229017 

7397907580 

98503 14414 

7507414100 

8275103001 

9922882007 

9850452055 

9822895882 

96043 17955 

9822509724 

8208041002 

935971584| 

The Committee members nust take proper steps for the prevention and prohibition of 
ragging at Institute-Level. 

oslo|nens 

Dr.ArnNanhai 
Anuradna iollege of 

Engineeng & Technology 
CH0KHLI Dt Buldhana 

Anuradha Nagar, Sakegaon Road, Chikhli - 443201 Dist. Buldhana M.S. (India) 
9527342063 www.aecc.ac.in principal@aecc.acin 



ACET 
Rahul S. Bondre 

Chairmnan 

Ref. No. ACET/ 

ANURADHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
AND TECHNOLOGY 

Sr. No. 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Institute -level Anti- Ragging Squad is constituted to curb ragging for the academic session 
2025-26. The students facing problem should contact to the squad members immediately. 
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Recognized by A..C.T.E. New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra 
Permanently Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Anravati 

Adv. Vrushali R. Bondre 
Secretary 

Anti-Ragging Squad for the Session 2025-26 

Name of the committee members 
Dr.A.N.Nanhai (Principal) 
annprincipal55@gmail.com 
Mr. U. M. Mohod (Assistant Professor) 
ummohod@gmail.com 
Prof.Pradeep S. Ingle (Assistant Professor) 
pradip.ingle@aecc.ac.in 
Mr J.A.Wakode (Assistant Professor) 
Jeevidha wakode@redifimail.com 
Mr.N. J. Wankhade (Assistart Professor) 
9145671225niwz@gnail.com 

Miss Sarita T. Sawaie(Assistant Professor) 
Sarita,sawale@gmail.com 
Miss Swati S. Gore (Warden-Girls Hostel) 

Swatideshmane94@gmail.com 

Mr.D.K.Lanke (Spors Department) 
dklankel456@rediltmail.com 
Mr.S.J. Chaudhari (Non Teaching Staf) 
msunil67@rediffmail.com 
Miss Gayatri S. Karande (Rep. Of girl Student) 
karandegayatri777@gmail.com 
Mr.Vivek S. Patil (Rep. Of Student) 
Vikipatil972@gmail.com 

Designation 
Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Dr. A. N. Nanhai 

Member 

Principal 

Date. 

Contact No. 

9860729013 

8805709040 

9975854575 

9850350754 

9145671225 

9881229017 

7397907580 

96043 17955 

9822509724 

820804 1002 

9359715841 

The squad members must take proper steps for the prevention and prohibition of ragging 
at Institute-Level. 

Dr. Arun N,Xanhai 
PRINCIPAL 

Anuradha College of 
Engineering & Technology 

SHIKHLI Dt Buldhana 

Anuradha Nagar, Sakegaon Road, Chikhli - 443201 Dist. Buldhana M.S. (india) 
9527342063 www.aecc.ac.in a principal@aecc.acin 
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