



EGE OF ENGINEERING

Recognized by A.I.C.T.E. New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra Permanently Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati

Rahul S. Bondre Chairman

Adv. Vrushali R. Bondre Secretary

Dr. A. N. Nanhai

Principal

Ref. No. ACET/

Date. 05/07/2025

Anti-Ragging Committee (Institute-Level) for the Session 2025-26

Institute -level Anti- Ragging Committee is constituted to curb ragging for the academic session 2025-26. The students facing problem should contact to the committee members immediately.

Sr. No.	Name of the committee members	Designation	Contact No.
1	Dr.A.N.Nanhai(Principal) annprincipal55@gmail.com	Chairman	9860729013
2	Mr. U. M. Mohod (Assistant Professor) ummohod@gmail.com	Member	8805709040
3	Prof.Pradeep S. Ingle (Assistant Professor) pradip.ingle@aecc.ac.in	Member	9975854575
4	Mr J.A.Wakode (Assistant Professor) <u>Jeevidha_wakode@rediffmail.com</u>	Member	9850350754
5	Mr.N. J. Wankhade (Assistant Professor) 9145671225njw@gmail.com	Member	9145671225
6	Miss Sarita T. Sawale(Assistant Professor) Sarita.sawale@gmail.com	Member	9881229017
7	Miss Swati S. Gore (Warden-Girls Hostel) Swatideshmane94@gmail.com	Member	7397907580
8	Sanjay G.Khedekar (Local Media) sakalchk@gmail.com	Member	9850314414
9	Rahul Sawdatkar (NGO) rsmeanswear 151@gmail.com	Member	7507414100
10	Mr.Kunal Zalte (Civil Services) kunalzalte@gmail.com	Member	8275103001
11	Mr.V.N.Nanhai (Lawyer) vilas_nan@yahoo.co.in	Member	9922882007
12	Mr.Purushottam Aghao (Police) (B.No.2055)	Member	9850452055
13	Mr.Vikas P. Gavhad (Rep. Of Parents) Sunilpadol8483@gmail.com	Member	9822895882
14	Mr.D.K.Lanke (Sports Department) dklanke1456@rediffmail.com	Member	9604317955
15	Mr.S.J. Chaudhari (Non Teaching Staff) msunil67@rediffmail.com	Member	9822509724
16	Miss Gayatri S. Karande (Rep. Of girl Student) karandegayatri777@gmail.com	Member	8208041002
17	Mr.Vivek S. Patil (Rep. Of Student) Vikipatil972@gmail.com	Member	9359715841

The Committee members must take proper steps for the prevention and prohibition of ragging at Institute-Level.

Anuradha College of Engineering & Technology CHIKHLI Dt Buldhana

🙆 Anuradha Nagar, Sakegaon Road, Chikhli - 443201 Dist. Buldhana M.S. (India)











OLLEGE OF ENGINEERIN

Recognized by A.I.C.T.E. New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra Permanently Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati

Rahul S. Bondre Chairman

Adv. Vrushali R. Bondre Secretary

Dr. A. N. Nanhai

Principal

Ref. No. ACET/

Date. 05 07 2019

Anti-Ragging Squad for the Session 2025-26

Institute -level Anti- Ragging Squad is constituted to curb ragging for the academic session 2025-26. The students facing problem should contact to the squad members immediately.

Sr. No.	Name of the committee members	Designation	Contact No.
1	Dr.A.N.Nanhai (Principal) annprincipal55@gmail.com	Chairman	9860729013
2	Mr. U. M. Mohod (Assistant Professor) ummohod@gmail.com	Member	8805709040
3	Prof.Pradeep S. Ingle (Assistant Professor) pradip.ingle@aecc.ac.in	Member	9975854575
4	Mr J.A.Wakode (Assistant Professor) Jeevidha_wakode@rediffmail.com	Member	9850350754
5	Mr.N. J. Wankhade (Assistant Professor) 9145671225njv/@gmail.com	Member	9145671225
6	Miss Sarita T. Sawaie(Assistant Professor) <u>Sarita.sawale@gmail.com</u>	Member	9881229017
7	Miss Swati S. Gere (Warden-Girls Hostel) Swatideshmane94@gmail.com	Member	7397907580
8	Mr.D.K.Lanke (Sports Department) dklanke1456@rediffmail.com	Member	9604317955
9	Mr.S.J. Chaudhari (Non Teaching Staff) msunil67@rediffmail.com	Member	9822509724
10	Miss Gayatri S. Karande (Rep. Of girl Student) karandegayatri777@gmail.com	Member	8208041002
11	Mr. Vivek S. Patil (Rep. Of Student) Vikipatil 972@gmail.com	Member	9359715841

The squad members must take proper steps for the prevention and prohibition of ragging at Institute-Level.

> Dr. Arun N. Manhai PRINCIPAL Anuradha College of Engineering & Technology GHIKHLI Dt.Buldhana



